On page 2, lines 24 and 25, strike "for expenditure in

fiscal year 2027".

7.  On page 3, lines 5 through 7, strike ".  Any unexpended

balance remaining at the end of fiscal year 2027 shall revert

to the general fund".

8.  On page 3, lines 8 and 9, strike "seven hundred fifty

thousand dollars ($750,000)" and insert in lieu thereof "three

hundred seventy-five thousand dollars ($375,000)".

9.  On page 3, lines 12 and 13, strike "three million two

hundred thousand dollars ($3,200,000)" and insert in lieu thereof

"one million six hundred thousand dollars ($1,600,000)".

10.  On page 3, lines 16 and 17, strike "eight hundred fifty

thousand dollars ($850,000)" and insert in lieu thereof "four

hundred twenty-five thousand dollars ($425,000)".

11.  On page 3, lines 21 and 22, strike "one million four

hundred thousand dollars ($1,400,000)" and insert in lieu thereof

"seven hundred thousand dollars ($700,000)".

12.  On page 3, line 25 and on page 4, line 1, strike "one

million seven hundred thousand dollars ($1,700,000)" and insert in

lieu thereof "eight hundred fifty thousand dollars ($850,000)".

13.  On page 4, between lines 18 and 19, insert:

"SECTION 2.  APPROPRIATIONS.--

A.  The following appropriations are made from the general

fund for expenditure in fiscal year 2026.  Any unexpended balance

remaining at the end of fiscal year 2026 shall revert to the general

fund:

(1)  two million seven hundred thousand dollars

($2,700,000) to the juvenile justice division of the children, youth

and families department to carry out the duties of that division;

and

(2)  seven million dollars ($7,000,000) to the

protective services division of the children, youth and families

department to carry out the duties of that department.